



Transport  
Canada

Transports  
Canada

PLACE DE VILLE  
TOWER "C", 330 SPARKS STREET  
OTTAWA, ONTARIO  
K1A 0N5

**August 13, 2020**

**ADDENDUM NO. 4**

Subject: Request for Proposal No. T8080-200037  
**Senior ATIP Resources for Transport Canada**

Further to the above-mentioned Request for Proposal, this Addendum (#1) is to advise potential bidders of the question(s) received during this tender call to date. Both the question(s) and the response(s) are indicated in the attached Annex A-1.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and enclosing a copy of this document with their tender submission.**

Yours truly,

Barbara Gorman  
Contracting Specialist  
Materiel and Contracting Services  
Email: [barbara.gorman@tc.gc.ca](mailto:barbara.gorman@tc.gc.ca)

**RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED**

**Name of Company** \_\_\_\_\_

**Signature** \_\_\_\_\_



**Annex A-1.**

**Questions and Answers in English #4:**

**Questions N:** For R2, this requirement asks for the consultant to provide samples of complaint files they processed and completed in the last 36 months. Question 1. Will Canada accept files that were processed but not completed?

**Answer N:** Yes

**Question O:** Would TC accept experience in ATIP FLOW and IMAGE experience, precursors to APCM/APR as acceptable experience to meet M4?

**Answer O:** No

Note: The time period for questions has ended but Transport Canada see the importance of continuing to share questions and answers with suppliers.